Stand Number: 1660
Street address: 23 Disa Street

Building Plan status: Approved 17/12/2014 for the house only

A notice was issued for the new out-building




Stand Number: 1659
Street address: 21 Disa Street

Building Plan status: Approved (20 Jan 2023)

Occupation Certificate not issued, a notice for illegal occupation will be issued




Stand Number: 1176
Street address: 5 Anemoon Street

Building Plan status: Approved 07 March 1996

A notice for the illegal carport was issued




Stand Number: 1832
Street address: 10 Malva Street
Building Plan status: Approved (19 June 2012)

A notice was issues for the illegal structures. (Wendy house and the aluminium

structure)




Stand Number: 1410
Street address: 11 Elm Road

Building Plan status: Approved (13 Nov 2020)

We will contact the owner to urge them to continue with construction




Stand Number: 1352

Street address: 4 Elm Road

Building Plan status: No illegal structures (Mine house)




Stand Number: 1690
Street address: 10 Tambotie Street
Building Plan status: Additions not approved

A notice for illegal buildings will be issued




Stand Number: 1464
Street address: 11 Kiaat Street
Building Plan status: Approved (08 February 2024) for the additions and

swimming pool.

A notice was issued for the illegal boundary wall and boundary line encroachment




Stand Number: 1415
Street address: 47 Anemoon Street

Building Plan status: Approved

A notice was issued for the illegal boundary wall




Stand Number: 1442

Street address: 45 Anemoon Street

A notice was issued for the illegal Boundary and screen wall




Stand Number: 2643
Street address: 1 Froneman
Building Plan status: Not Submitted

A notice will be issued as soon as we can locate the owner




Stand Number: 1912

Street address: 110 Olienhout Street
Building Plan status: Approved for a 561m2 double storey building. (03 April
2017)

Construction for the latest planned house has not yet started

A notice was issued for the current illegal buildings




Stand Number: 1914
Street address: 93 Olienhout Street
Building Plan status: Approved (25 May 2023)

The building is not yet complete as per approved building plans




Stand Number:
Street address:

Building Plan status:

1485

65 Keurboom Street

Approved




Stand Number: 1877

Street address: 37 Wattel Street

Building Plan status: Not approved

Notice will be issued




Stand Number: 1503

Street address: 42 Keurboom Street
Building Plan status: Plan was submitted on 22/06/2021 and rejected on
19/052023

Notices have been sent to the owner and the matter will be referred to our By-Laws
Enforcement section




Stand Number: 1620
Street address: 64 Olienhout Street
Building Plan status: Approved

The Owner promised to complete the structure before the end of 2025 year




Stand Number: 1225

Street address: 12 Dhalia Street
Building Plan status: No approved plans
Notice was issued for illegal building

The matter will be referred to town planning to confirm the approval of a second
dwelling unit
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Stand Number: 1732
Street address: 2 Stinkhout Street

Building Plan status: Approved (03 April 2017)

We have tried to get the owner to complete the house and we were not successful, the
matter will be referred to our bylaw enforcement section




Stand Number: 1637

Street address: 11 Keurboom Street

Building Plan status: Approved (29 January 2025)




Stand Number: 1636
Street address: 9 Keurboom Street
Building Plan status: Approved (17 Aug 2021)

We will contact the owner to continue with construction

We are still struggling to get hold of the owners




Stand Number: 1770
Street address: 24 Denne
Building Plan status: No Building plans

A notice was issued for illegal structures

The owner has appointed the architect to draw plans, but not yet submitted




Stand Number: 1768
Street address: 20 Denne

Building Plan status: Approved (15 August 2023)

A notice was issued for the illegal carport




Stand Number: 1767
Street address: 18 Denne

Building Plan status: No Building plans

Notice was issued




